February 2017 DocID023604 Rev 7 1/14
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STPSC10H065
650 V power Schottky silicon carbide diode
Datasheet - production data
Features
 No or negligible reverse recovery
 Switching behavior independent of

8°
Figure 17: D²PAK recommended footprint (dimensions are in mm)
STPSC10H065 Ordering information
 DocID023604 Rev 7 13/14
3 Ordering information
Table 10: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPSC10H065G-TR STPSC10H065G D²PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPSC10H065D STPSC10H065D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STPSC10H065DI STPSC 10H065DI TO-220AC Ins 2.12 g 50 Tube
STPSC10H065B-TR PSC10 H065 DPAK 0.32 g 2500 Tape and reel
4 Revision history
Table 11: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-Aug-2012 1 First issue.